

PO Box 627 Sioux Lookout ON P8T 1B1 P 807-737-3466 TF 1-800-465-3624 www.tikinagan.org

Memo

TO: ALL STAFF

FROM: Jason Willms, Service Manager

DATE: July 24, 2023

CC: Service Managers Amy Hardy, Director of Service Bill Kuzemcak, Director of Service Gail Anderson, Director of Service Greg Moe, A/Director of Service Karla Stanley, Director of Service Clara Young, Director of Finance and Administration Rachel Tinny, Associate Executive Director Thelma Morris, Executive Director

RE: Referral for Supported Transitional Living

In the spirit of Mamow Obiki-ahwahsoowin and through Neegaan Inabin, a supportive transitional living program has been developed to support young people on their journey towards independence. This program will provide them with a safe, comfortable and affordable place to live.

Neegaan Inabin has developed an Intake package, which includes a referral form, that will need to be completed for those interested in accessing this program.

An email address has been set up to receive all Intake packages, see below:

transitionalhousingcommittee@tikinagan.org

For any questions, please reach out to your immediate Service Manager for further clarification.

Mamow Obiki-ahwahsoowin

Everyone Working Together to Raise Our Children